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Date Track Distance Laps (lead) Time Trials Heat Feature (Start) Status Points T. Points Standings Races Wins Top 5 Top 10 DNF
Feb. 5 Volusia Speedway Park 0.425 25 10th (B) 11th 8th(21st) Running 90 90 - 1 0 0 1 0
Feb. 6 Volusia Speedway Park 0.425 25 7th (A) 4th 7th(13th) Running 136 226 7th 2 0 0 2 0
Feb.7 Volusia Speedway Park 0.425 25 19th (B) 8th 17th(25th)  Running 116 342 10th 3 0 0 2 0
Feb. 8 Volusia Speedway Park 0.425 30 8th (B) 3rd 7th(12th) Running 136 478 8th 4 0 0 3 0
March 2 Volusia Speedway Park 0.425 25 23rd 4th 12th (15th)  Running 126 604 5th 5 0 0 3 0
March 3 Volusia Speedway Park 0.425 25 15th 4th 8th (15th) Running 134 738 4th 6 0 0 4 0
March 7  Talladega Short Track 0.25 35 11th 3rd 6th (8th) Running 138 876 4th 7 0 0 5 0
March 8  Magnolia Motor Speedway 0.375 35 10th 4th 10th (10th)  Running 130 1006 5th 8 0 0 6 0
March 14 Kennedale Speedway Park 0.25 25 5th (A) 4th 11th (13th)  Running 128 1134 5th 9 0 0 6 0
March 15 Kennedale Speedway Park 0.25 30 9th (A) 7th 14th (21st)  Running 122 1256 6th 10 0 0 6 0
March 21 Cotton Bowl Speedway" 0.375 30 16th 4th 5th (10th) Running 140 1396 6th 1 0 1 7 0
March 22 Cotton Bowl Speedway 0.375 30 5th 1st 22nd (6th)  Accident 106 1502 6th 12 0 1 7 1
March 28 Lawton Speedway, OK 0.375 35 15th 5th 10th (15th)  Running 130 1632 6th 13 0 1 8 1
March 29 81 Speedway 0.375 8th 4th PPD

April 4 Arrowhead Speedway 0.375 Rainout

April 5 Arrowhead Speedway 0.375 Rainout

April 11 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.33 40 11th (B) 5th 6th (18th) Running 138 1770 6th 14 0 1 1
April 12 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.33 40 11th (A) 2nd 3rd (5th) Running 144 1914 6th 15 0 2 10

April 18  Knoxville Raceway 0.50 Rainout

April 19 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 25 25th (A) 3rd (NQ) 17th (28th) Running 116 2030 6th 16 0 2 10 1
April 25 Jacksonville Speedway 0.21 40 16th 3rd 10th (12th)  Running 130 2160 6th 17 0 2 1 1
April 26 Tri-State Speedway 0.25 40 4th 3rd 12th (7th) Running 126 2286 6th 18 0 2 11 1
May 2 Eldora Speedway 0.50 30 14th 3rd 2nd (10th)  Running 146 2432 6th 19 0 3 12 1
May 3 Eldora Speedway 0.50 Rainout

May 7 Lincoln Speedway 0.375 35 13th (B) 4th 12th (14th)  Running 126 2558 6th 20 0 3 12 1
May 9 Williams Grove Speedway 0.50 Rainout

May 10  Williams Grove Speedway 0.50 30 8th (B) 2nd 4th (4th) Running 142 2700 6th 21 0 4 13 1
May 14 Ohsweken Speedway 0.375 30 6th (B) 3rd 6th (12th) Running 138 2838 6th 22 0 4 14 1
May 15  Ohsweken Speedway 0.375 35 19th 7th 10th (23rd) Running 130 2968 6th 23 0 4 15 1
May 18 Cornwall Motor Speedway 0.25 Rainout

May 24 Attica Raceway Park 0.50 35 1st (A) 2nd 16th (3rd) Running 118 3086 6th 24 0 4 15 1
May 24 Sharon Speedway 0.33 Cancelled

May 26  Atomic Speedway 0.375 25 8th 3rd 11th (12th)  Running 128 3214 6th 25 0 4 15 1
May 30  River Cities Speedway 0.25 40 15th 4th 3rd (15th) Running 144 3358 6th 26 0 5 16 1
May 31 Red River Valley Speedway 0.33 30 8th 2nd 3rd (1st) Running 144 3502 6th 27 0 6 17 1
June 4 Jackson Motorplex 0.37 30 13th (A) 4th 10th (13th)  Running 130 3632 6th 28 0 6 18 1
June 6 Plymouth Dirt Track 0,33 35 8th (A) 4th 9th (15th) Running 132 3764 6th 29 0 6 19 1
June 7 Beaver Dam Raceway 0.33 40 10th 3rd 6th (10th) Running 138 3902 6th 30 0 6 20 1
June 8 Angell Park Speedway 0.33 Rain

June 13 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 25 18th (A) 8th 15th (25th)  Running 120 4022 6th 31 0 6 20 1
June 14 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 25 8th (B) 5th 15th (20th)  Running 120 4142 6th 32 0 6 20 1
June 18  Huset's Speedway 0.28 35 15th (A) 2nd 18th (15th) Running 90 4232 6th 33 0 6 20 1
June 19 Huset's Speedway 0.28 40 - 2nd 8th (7th) Running 90 4322 6th 34 0 6 21 1
June 20  Huset’'s Speedway 0.28 35 5th (A) 5th 20th (23rd) Running 90 4412 6th 35 0 6 21 1
June 21 Huset's Speedway 0.28 40 - 4th 14th (23rd) Running 90 4502 6th 36 0 6 21 1
June 27  Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 30 16th 6th 12th (16th)  Running 126 4628 6th 37 0 6 21 1
June 28  Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 30 15th 4th 6th (12th) Running 138 4766 6th 38 0 6 22 1
July 10 Deer Creek Speedway 0.375 Rain

July 11 Wilmot Raceway 0.375 Rain

July 12 Wilmot Raceway 0.375 40 6th 3rd 8th (9th) Running 134 4900 6th 39 0 6 23 1
July 15 Attica Raceway Park 0.33 40 18th (B) 4th 3rd (16th) Running 144 5044 6th 40 0 7 24 1
July 18 Eldora Speedway 0.50 30 16th (B) 7th 17th (26th)  Running 116 5160 6th 41 0 7 24 1
July 19 Eldora Speedway 0.50 40 29th 6th 16th (22nd) Running 90 5250 6th 42 0 7 24 1
July 23 BAPS Motor Speedway 0.50 30 15th 5th 11th (18th)  Running 128 5378 6th 43 0 7 24 1
July 25 Williams Grove Speedway 0.40 Rainout

July 26 Williams Grove Speedway 0.40 Rainout

July 27 Weedsport Speedway 0.375 30 5th (B) 4th 14th (14th)  Running 122 5500 6th 44 0 7 24 1
Aug. 1 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-565 0.33 30 4th (A) 2nd 2nd (4th) Running 146 5646 6th 45 0 8 25 1
Aug. 2 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.33 55 5th (B) 3rd 7th (10th) Running 136 5782 6th 46 0 8 26 1
Aug. 3 Knoxville Raceway 0.50 25 6th (A) 2nd 8th (9th) Running — — — - - - - -

Aug.6  Knoxville Raceway 0.50 - 26th 5th  DNQ 14th (B) — — — - - - -
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